a result of these errors, accounts receivable for overpayments and the related
allowance, accrued benefits, gross program costs, obligations incurred, unobligated
balance, obligations incurred, unpaid obligations, and obligated balance were
misstated in the FY 2015 financial statements.

To correct these errors, the Fund restated its Balance Sheet, Statement of Net
Costs, Statement of Changes in Net Position and Statements of Budgetary
Resources for the fiscal year ended September 30, 2015 within the FY 2016
comparative financial statements. A summary of the effect of the restatement is
shown below:

District of Columbia Workmen’s Compensation Act Special Fund
Financial Statements and Independent Auditors’ Report

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA WORKMEN’S
COMPENSATION ACT SPECIAL FUND

Notes to the Financial Statements
Years ended September 30, 2016 and 2015

U.S. Department of Labor – Office of Inspector General
27   Report Number: 22-18-002-04-432

(8)   Restatement of Prior Year (continued)

Line items

2015, as
previously
reported

2015, as
restated  Change

Balance Sheet
Intra-governmental assets:

Accounts receivable  $ –  $2,044,652  $2,044,652
Total Intra-governmental assets $3,911,701  $5,956,353  $2,044,652
Accounts receivable, net  $570,322  $604,475  $34,153
Total assets $4,482,023  $6,560,828  $2,078,805
Accrued benefits payable $228,422  $250,603  $22,181
Other liabilities  $153,577  $1,092,172  $938,595
Total liabilities  $2,431,108  $3,391,884  $960,776
Cumulative results of operations

–Other
$2,050,915

 $3,168,944  $1,118,029

Total liabilities and net position   $4,482,023  $6,560,828  $2,078,805

Statement of Net Costs
Gross Program Costs $7,804,999  $7,766,818  ($38,181)
Net Cost of Operations $7,804,999  $7,766,818  ($38,181)

Statement of Changes in Net Position
Adjustments: Correction of Errors $ –  $264,239  $264,239
Beginning Balance, as adjusted $2,764,040  $3,028,279  $264,239
Assessments $7,091,211  $7,906,820  $815,609
Total non-exchange revenues $7,091,874  $7,907,483  $815,609
Total Financing Sources $7,091,874  $7,907,483  $815,609
Net cost of operations ($7,804,999)  ($7,766,818)  ($38,181)
Net change ($713,125)  $140,665  $853,790
Net position, end of period $2,050,915  $3,168,944  $1,118,029

District of Columbia Workmen’s Compensation Act Special Fund
Financial Statements and Independent Auditors’ Report

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA WORKMEN’S
COMPENSATION ACT SPECIAL FUND

Notes to the Financial Statements
Years ended September 30, 2016 and 2015

U.S. Department of Labor – Office of Inspector General
28   Report Number: 22-18-002-04-432

(8)   Restatement of Prior Year (continued)

Line items

2015, as
previously
reported

2015, as
restated  Change

Statement of Budgetary Resources
Adjustments to unobligated

balance brought forward, Oct 1 $0  $1,948,094  $1,948,094
Unobligated balance, brought

forward, Oct. 1, as adjusted $4,323,832  $6,271,926  $1,948,094
Total budgetary resources $12,172,682  $14,120,776  $1,948,094
New obligations and upward

adjustments  $8,467,231  $8,392,853  ($74,378)
Exempt from apportionment $3,705,451  $5,727,923  $2,022,472
Total status of budgetary

resources  $12,172,682  $14,120,776  $1,948,094
Unpaid obligations, brought

forward, October 1 $130,845  $227,404  $96,559
Unpaid obligations, end of year $227,296  $249,477  $22,181
Obligated balance, start of year $130,845  $227,404  $96,559
Obligated balance, end of year $227,296  $249,477  $22,181

TO REPORT FRAUD, WASTE OR ABUSE, PLEASE CONTACT:

Online: http://www.oig.dol.gov/hotlineform.htm
Email: hotline@oig.dol.gov

Telephone:  1-800-347-3756
  202-693-6999

Fax:  202-693-7020

Address: Office of Inspector General
 U.S.  Department of Labor
 200 Constitution Avenue, N.W.
 Room S-5506

   Washington, D.C.  20210

	Report to the Office of Workers’
	Compensation Programs
	Office of Inspector General—Office of Audit